



Thomas Moehler, MD, PhD Vice President, Medical &Scientific Affairs, Hematology & Oncology inVentiv Health

Dr. Moehler has over 20 years of experience in hematology/oncology drug development. He is a board certified internist and board certified hematologist and oncologist with a wide range of clinical experience in hematology and oncology indications including supportive care. Dr. Moehler has extensive experience in biomarker co-development and imaging. His experience in clinical cancer research is completed by his expertise in pre-clinical and experimental cancer research.

Dr. Moehler is an experienced medical monitor in global clinical studies. He has been involved in many consulting activities for pharmaceutical and biotechnology companies in a large variety of indications and study drugs. Dr. Moehler is an expert in providing drug development plans and in strategic planning for regulatory agency submissions and presentations to regulatory agencies (e.g. FDA, India FDA, EMA). Dr. Moehler served as medical representative in planning and conduct of several phase IV and health economic projects including submissions and presentations to regulatory agencies.

Dr. Moehler holds an appointment as associate professor of medicine since 2004. He is an author or coauthor on more than 100 peer-reviewed publications. In addition, Dr. Moehler has contributed to many congress abstracts, reviews, books and book chapters on various hematology/oncology aspects.

## **COMPANY DESCRIPTION:**

inVentiv Health is a top-tier professional services organization that accelerates the clinical and commercial success of biopharmaceutical companies worldwide. Our combined Clinical Research Organization (CRO) and Contract Commercial Organization (CCO) help clients improve their performance to deliver much-needed therapies to market. With 14,000 employees providing services to clients in 70 countries, inVentiv Health designs best practices, processes and systems to enable clients to successfully navigate an increasingly complex environment. inVentiv Health, Inc. is privately owned by inVentiv Group Holdings, Inc., an organization sponsored by affiliates of Thomas H. Lee Partners, L.P., Liberty Lane Partners and members of the inVentiv Health management team. Learn more at inventivhealth.com.